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To: Rock Falls BRC Phone Email 
Mayor David Blanton (815) 622-1110 rfmayor@rockfalls61071.com 
Sandy Henrekin, Director RFCDC (815) 626-8053 director@rockfallsdevelopment.org 
David Weber  (815) 288-2261 davew@wendlerengineering.com 
Jack Spencer  (815) 625-5100 jack.spencer.bzn3@statefarm.com 
Pam Erby  (815) 622-2576 pam.erby@usbank.com 
Roger Hoffman  (815) 631-1986 n4rr@wmccinc.com 
Lance Robinson (815) 625-8000 Hand deliver 
Glen Kuhlmeir (815) 626-5576 Hand deliver 
Lou Pignatelli (815) 626-0500 pignatelli@inorthernillinoislawyers.com 
Scott Wolber  (815) 625-0011 wolber7@coiinc.com 
 
From: 

  

Richard Downey, City Administrator (815) 564-1366 rdowney@rockfalls61071.com 
CC:   

John Brimeyer, Terracon (563) 355-0702 jfbrimeyer@terracon.com 
Jan Pels, USEPA (312) 886-3009 pels.jan@epa.gov 
Steve Colantino, IEPA (217) 785-3497 Steve.Colantino@Illinois.gov 
Tom Crause, IEPA (217) 524-1658 tom.crause@epa.state.il.us 
Jerry Willman, IEPA (217) 524-6365 Jerry.Willman@epa.state.il.us 
Russ Irwin, IEPA (217) 524-2084 Russ.Irwin@epa.state.il.us 
   

 

 
Rock Falls Brownfields Redevelopment  

Quarterly Committee Meeting 
 

Tuesday, July 1, 2007 
5pm – 6pm  

at 
 Rock Falls City Hall North Conference Room  

603 W 10th Street, Rock Falls  
 

The purpose of this meeting is to present to BRC members an update on environmental cleanup for the P.A. 
& Reliant site.  The City’s Brownfield environmental engineering consultant, will explain the issues related to 
each site, answer any questions and discuss the next steps that the City will have to take to get both of these 
properties back into productive use.  
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Meeting Agenda 
 

Welcome & Introductions Mayor Blanton  
Richard Downey 
City of Rock Falls 
 

Summary of P.A. Site clean up, discussion of next steps and reuse 
strategy.  

John Brimeyer, Terracon 

Summary of Reliant Site clean up, discussion of next steps and reuse 
strategy.  

John Brimeyer, Terracon 

Questions/Discussion BRC.  

Adjourn Mayor Blanton  
Richard Downey 
City of Rock Falls 
 

 


